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EMPOWER Lineworker Pre-Apprentice — Certificate
(LINE.CERT)

This certificate was created in partnership with Consumers Energy.

Minimum credits: 20

Minimum cumulative GPA: 2.0
Minimum grade in all courses: 2.0
Minimum Jackson College credits: 5

LINEWORKER PRE-APPRENTICE CORE REQUIREMENTS (20 CREDITS)
Take the following:

MFG
ELT

EGY
HPF
EGY
EGY
EGY

135
106
101
165
110
111
112

Industrial Safety

Basic Electricity and Fluid Systems
Energy Industry Fundamentals
Lineworker Fitness

Climbing Clinic

Climbing Orientation

Climbing School
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