

EMPOWER Lineworker Pre-Apprentice – Certificate (LINE.CERT)

This certificate was created in partnership with Consumers Energy.

Minimum credits: 20

Minimum cumulative GPA: 2.0 Minimum grade in all courses: 2.0 Minimum Jackson College credits: 5

LINEWORKER PRE-APPRENTICE CORE REQUIREMENTS (20 CREDITS)

Take the following:

135	Industrial Safety
106	Basic Electricity and Fluid Systems
101	Energy Industry Fundamentals
165	Lineworker Fitness
110	Climbing Clinic
111	Climbing Orientation
112	Climbing School
	106 101 165 110 111